L.N. 190 of 2008

COUNTRY PARKS (LANTAU NORTH (EXTENSION) COUNTRY PARK DESIGNATION) ORDER 2008

(Made by the Chief Executive under section 14 of the Country Parks Ordinance (Cap. 208) after consultation with the Executive Council)

1. Commencement

This Order shall come into operation on 7 November 2008.

2. Designation of Lantau North (Extension) Country Park

Those areas delineated and coloured pink on Plan No. CP/LN(E)^A approved on 3 June 2008 by the Chief Executive in Council and deposited in the Land Registry are designated as a country park to be known as the Lantau North (Extension) Country Park.

Donald TSANG
Chief Executive

27 June 2008

Explanatory Note

This Order designates as the Lantau North (Extension) Country Park certain areas to the north, north-east and east of the existing Lantau North Country Park. Those areas are to be controlled and managed in accordance with the Country Parks Ordinance (Cap. 208) and the regulations made under that Ordinance.